PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Igor Bausov	02/10/2010
Richard B. Main	05/18/2010
Larry G. Stolarczyk	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stolar, Inc.
Street Address:	848 Clayton Highway
City:	Raton
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87740

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7629790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)641-3126

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-575-4624

Email: mainpatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Main, patent attorney

Address Line 1: 9832 Lois Stiltner Ct.

Address Line 4: Elk Grove, CALIFORNIA 95624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLF 654-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. Main

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments MLF 654-30#page1.tif source=Assignments MLF 654-30#page2.tif

PATENT 501179707 REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0179

source=Assignments MLF 654-30#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0180

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT** MLF 654-30 **Igor Bausov** Raton, NM Whereas, I, , hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC DETECTION OF MILITARY THREATS _____, dated ____12/08/2009 7,629,790 _____; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Stolar, Inc. Whereas,___ Raton, NM hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 848 Clayton Highway, Raton, NM 87740 ____, and State of ____New Mexico Raton City of is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______one _____dollars (\$___1.00 ______), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. _____day of February ____, 20_10 ____, Executed this __18 Raton, NM State of NM County of <u>Colfax</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Igor Bausov</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 18 day of February .20 10

OFFICIAL SEAL

This form offers a sample or sugge

Seal

(Notary PUBLIC On as a series of the Commission Expires (Language of the Commission Expires (Language

REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0181

(Notary Public)

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF DATENT

Docket Number (optional)

	ASSIGNMENT OF	PAIENI			MLF 654-30	
Whereas, I,	Larry G. Stolarczyk	_	_ofR	aton, NM		, hereinafter
	tentee, did obtain a United Sta					
SYS	TEM FOR ELECTRONIC D	ETECTION C	OF MILITAR	YTHREAT	<u>S</u>	
No7,629,	790	12/08/2	2009			
					; and whereas, I an	now the sole
owner of said pat Whereas,	tent, and,					
viiereas,						
of	Raton, NM					
nereinafter refern	ed to as "assignee" whose ma	ailing address i	s			
	848 Clayt	on Highway	, Raton, NA	1 87740		
City of	Raton	. and State	of Nev	v Mexico		
	quiring the entire right, title an					
	n consideration of the sum of			\$ 1.00), the rece	ipt whereof is
	nd other good and valuable c					
_	ee the entire right, title and int					
-	-					
_	nee for his own use and beho				_	
ale not been ma	atent is granted, as fully and e	ntirely as the s	ame would na	ave been ne	eid by me nad this as	ssignment and
	18	day of	Februar	у	20 10	
		aay or _				
_{itRaton,}	NM					
			_			
			Z.	an it	. Stolar	c, 41
State of NM	,			ľ	(Signature)	W
State of NM County of Co						•
-	nally appeared said <u>Lar</u> :	0 1	1-			
	e the foregoing instrument to	-		. 18 day	,	
of <u>F</u> ebruar		00 1110 1100 dot	and dood tine		•	
	<u>,</u>					
						
Seal	OF CAP	FICIAL SEAL	14		(Notary Publ	ic)
form offers a sample				ot an OMB offic	ially approved form.	
	My Commission Exp	ires. Lan 29.	100 20/3			
·		OF NEW MEXI				

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

	ASSIGNME	ENT OF PA	ATENT		MLF 65	54-30
Whereas, I,	Richard B.	Main	of	Elk Gro	ove, CA	, hereinafter
	atentee, did obtain a					
No7,629	9,790	, dated	12/08/2009		; and wherea	is, I am now the sole
owner of said pa						
Whereas,	Stolar, Ir	<u>1C.</u>				
of	Raton, NM					
hereinafter refer	rred to as "assignee"		ng address is Highway, Rato	on, NM 877	40	
City of	Raton		_, and State of	New Mex	cico	
	quiring the entire rig					
Now, therefore,	in consideration of t	the sum of	one d	follars (\$ 1.0), th	ne receipt whereof is
						II, assign and transfer
						be held and enjoyed
_	_					ne full end of the term
	_		_	-	•	this assignment and
	_	iully and entire	ciy as the same w	ould have be	en neid by me nad	this assignment and
sale not been m	1 8		day of Mil	<i>+</i> ~/	20 1 0	
Executed this _			day of	<u> </u>	, 20 <u>\ </u>	
-1		ELX	<u> </u>	JE	CA	
at					-	·
						, /,
				7	3)/(5	3,1
State of CAL	IFORNIA)				(Signa	ture)
County of $\leq A_2$	CRAMENTO)	SS:			7	AMARJIT K. DHA
	onally appeared sai	d RICHAL	RD BREWSTE	R MAIN.	363	Commission # 1
	ge the foregoing ins				H _{day}	Notary Public - Co Sacramento Co
	,20 <u> 10 </u>					My Comm. Expires N
	,	·			Amarici I	(Dinadiwal
Seal				-		ry Public)
Jean					(., - ~~~~

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 05/18/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0183